506106026 06/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6152748

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREAS ZILLESSEN	05/28/2020
SABRINA ROEDIGER	05/28/2020
BASTIAN SUEVEGES	05/28/2020
ROBERT BORN	05/28/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DELO INDUSTRIE KLEBSTOFFE GMBH & CO KGAA			
Street Address:	DELO-ALLEE 1			
City:	WINDACH			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	86949			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16772500

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (717)237-5300

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7172375253

Email: tfinkenbinder@mcneeslaw.com
Correspondent Name: TRACY L. FINKENBINDER

Address Line 1: 100 PINE STREET Address Line 2: P. O. BOX 1166

Address Line 4: HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17108

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	D2447US/28362-0149		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TRACY L. FINKENBINDER		
SIGNATURE:	/Tracy L. Finkenbinder/		
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2020		

Total Attachments: 2 source=A7543180#page1.tif source=A7543180#page2.tif

PATENT 506106026 REEL: 052935 FRAME: 0529

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION

WHEREAS, I, Andreas ZILLESSEN, residing at Reisingerstrasse 11, 86159, Augsburg Germany, Sabrina ROEDIGER, residing at Gruenlandstrasse 20, 82237 Woerthsee, Germany, Bastian SUEVEGES, residing at Ulmenstrasse 48, 86899 Landsberg, Germany, and Robert BORN, residing at Zugspitzstrasse 19, 82205, Gilching, Germany, ("Inventor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in a LIGHT-FIXABLE AND HEAT-CURING COMPOUNDS BASED ON EPOXY RESINS AND THIOLS; for which U.S. Patent Application No. 16/772,500 was filed on June 12, 2020 the "Patent Application," as a U.S. National Stage Application of PCT/EP2018/082303, for which an earlier priority application for patent which was submitted in Germany on December 13, 2017, having Application No. 10 2017 129 780.4;

WHEREAS, **DELO Industrie Klebstoffe GmbH & Co. KGaA**, having offices at DELO-Allee 1, 86949 Windach, Germany ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Patent Application;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, the Assignors do hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee, and Assignee does hereby accept, all of Assignor's rights, title and interest to said Patent Application, any Patent issuing therefrom and any priority rights relating thereto in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues, reexaminations and extensions in the U.S., along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the infringement thereof, and any and all causes of action related thereto; and

We, Assignor, hereby authorize and request the Director of Patents and Trademarks to issue any said Patents to **DELO Industrie Klebstoffe GmbH & Co. KGaA** as the Assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and on behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignors had this assignment not been made.

Signed the	28	day of	May	, 2020.	
				3 2	
		gard	Lulias	alle	
			Andreas ZI	ILLESSEN	
			SA	<u> </u>	
			Sabrina RC	ÆDIGER	

1

Patent - United States Case No. D 2447 US/28362-0149

Bastian-SUEYEGES

Robert BORN

2

PATENT REEL: 052935 FRAME: 0531

RECORDED: 06/15/2020